

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate www.vevor.com/support

HINGE JIG

MODEL: SXRJL-2301

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

HINGE JIG

MODEL: SXRJL-2301



NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS



WARNING: Always follow basic safety precautions when using these devices. These include:

1. This product contains small parts. If swallowed, it will pose a choking hazard. Keep these small parts away from children !
2. Read, understand and follow your power tool manufacturer's instructions for safety. Always wear safety glasses or eye shields before commencing power tool operation. Always keep hands, face, hair, loose clothing, and body at a safe distance from spindles and cutting tools. Always keep a firm grip on tool handles when in operation. Always disconnect from power source before adjusting power tools.
3. Do not operate the hinge tapper after fatigue or alcohol.
4. Please refer to the manual to install and use the jig.
5. Please always wear eye protection during use.
6. Keep hands and body clear of sharp edges and moving parts.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

MODEL AND PARAMETERS

Model	SXRJL-2301
Applicable Hinge Type	Φ26/Φ35mm
Material	Engineering Plastics
Color	Yellow

COMPONENTS



No.	Name	Qty
1	Main body	1
2	Cutter	1
3	2mm Drill bit	1
4	Wrench	1
5	Positioning rod	1
6	Bracket	1
7	Stop collar	1
8	26mm Accessories	2
9	C lock wrench	1
10	User Manual	1

OPERATION



Adjustable dials adjust hinge offset: Come with adjustable dials design, limited to 3, 4, 5, and 6 millimeters to adjust the distance between the hole and the plate, making drilling holes of cabinet hinges easy and accurate.



NOTE: The hinge jig can also work for 26mm hinges, but you need to install the 26mm accessories for it which are in the package.

Multipurpose cabinet jig: This hinge hole drill guide is suitable for 35mm hinges and is also available with 26mm hinges.

How to Use:

1. Insert the opening cutter into the bracket



2. Insert the limit ring into the block and use a wrench to screw it.



3. Install on the electric drill.



4. Adjustable dials limited to 3, 4, 5, and 6 millimeters ensure proper hinge offset. (Recommended to choose the 5mm.)





NOTE: For drilling 26mm hinge holes, install 26mm auxiliary accessories on the stop block on the back of the main body.

5. Place the positioning rod according to the edge distance needs .



6. Use the clamp to fasten the jig and install the cutter.



7. Drill the 35mm hole and take down the cutter.



NOTE: When the checking ring reaches the end of the bracket, stop drilling.

8. Use the small drill bit to drill side holes.



NOTE: The pivot holes are 46, 48 or 52mm distance to each other.

9. Clean the sawdust and install the hinge.



MAINTENANCE

1. After each use, please install it in time and keep it properly to avoid losing parts .
2. Clean the surface after each use.

Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC	REP
----	-----

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

UK	REP
----	-----

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate

www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat gwarancji elektronicznej www.vevor.com/support

PRZYRZĄD DO ZAWIASU

MODEL: SXRJL-2301

Nadal staramy się oferować Państwu narzędzia w konkurencyjnych cenach. „Oszczędź połowę”, „Połowa ceny” lub inne podobne wyrażenia używane przez nas stanowią jedynie szacunkowe oszczędności, jakie możesz uzyskać, kupując u nas określone narzędzia w porównaniu z głównymi markami i niekoniecznie oznaczają one objęcie wszystkich kategorii narzędzi oferowanych przez nas. Uprzejmie przypominamy, aby dokładnie sprawdzić, czy składając u nas zamówienie faktycznie oszczędzasz połowę w porównaniu z głównymi markami.

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

PRZYRZĄD DO ZAWIASU

MODEL: SXRJL-2301



POTRZEBUJESZ POMOCY? SKONTAKTUJ SIĘ Z NAMI!

Masz pytania dotyczące produktu? Potrzebujesz wsparcia technicznego? Skontaktuj się z nami: Wsparcie

techniczne i certyfikat E-Gwarancji www.vevor.com/support

To jest oryginalna instrukcja, przed użyciem należy uważnie przeczytać wszystkie instrukcje. VEVOR zastrzega sobie jasną interpretację naszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd produktu będzie zależał od produktu, który otrzymałeś. Prosimy o wybaczenie, że nie poinformujemy Cię ponownie, jeśli w naszym produkcie pojawią się jakiegokolwiek aktualizacje technologiczne lub oprogramowania.

INSTRUKCJE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA



OSTRZEŻENIE: Korzystając z tych urządzeń, należy zawsze przestrzegać podstawowych środków ostrożności.

Należą do nich:

1. Ten produkt zawiera małe części. W przypadku połknięcia może dojść do zadławienia. zagrożenie. Trzymaj te małe części z dala od dzieci!
2. Przeczytaj, zrozum i postępuj zgodnie z instrukcjami producenta elektronarzędzi dla bezpieczeństwa. Zawsze zakładaj okulary ochronne lub osłony oczu przed rozpoczęciem obsługi elektronarzędzi. Zawsze trzymaj ręce, twarz, włosy, luźne ubranie i ciało w bezpiecznej odległości od wrzecion i narzędzi tnących. Zawsze trzymaj mocno uchwyty narzędzi podczas pracy. Zawsze odłączaj od źródła zasilania przed regulacją elektronarzędzi.
3. Nie należy obsługiwać urządzenia do gwintowania zawiasów po zmęczeniu lub pod wpływem alkoholu.
4. Zapoznaj się z instrukcją montażu i użytkowania przyrządu.
5. Podczas użytkowania należy zawsze nosić okulary ochronne.
6. Trzymaj ręce i ciało z dala od ostrych krawędzi i ruchomych części.

ZAPISZ TE INSTRUKCJE

MODEL I PARAMETRY

Model	SXRJL-2301
Dopuszczalny typ zawiasu	Φ26/Φ35mm
Tworzywo	Tworzywa sztuczne inżynierskie
Kolor	Żółty

SKŁADNIKI



NIE.	Nazwa	Ilość
1	Korpus główny	1
2	Nóż	1
3	Wiertło 2mm	1
4	Klucz	1
5	Pręt pozycjonujący	1
6	Nawias	1
7	Kołnierz zatrzymujący	1
8	Akcesoria 26mm	2
9	Klucz do zamka zegarowego	1
10	Instrukcja obsługi	1

DZIAŁANIE



Regulowane pokręta umożliwiają regulację przesunięcia zawiasów: wyposażone są w regulowane pokręta w zakresie 3, 4, 5 i 6 milimetrów, które umożliwiają regulację odległości między otworem a płytą, dzięki czemu wiercenie otworów pod zawiasy szafek jest łatwe i dokładne.



UWAGA: Szablon do montażu zawiasów może być również używany z zawiasami o szerokości 26 mm, ale należy go zamontować na zawiasach o szerokości 26 mm. zainstaluj dla niego akcesoria 26mm które znajdują się w pakiecie.

Wielofunkcyjny szablon do wiercenia otworów pod zawiasy: Ten szablon do wiercenia otworów pod zawiasy nadaje się do zawiasów o szerokości 35 mm, a także jest dostępny w wersji z zawiasami o szerokości 26 mm.

Sposób użycia:

1. Włóż frez do otworu w uchwyt



2. Włóż pierścień ograniczający do bloku i przykręć go kluczem.



3. Zainstaluj na wiertarce elektrycznej.



4. Regulowane pokrętki ograniczone do 3, 4, 5 i 6 milimetrów zapewniają właściwe przesunięcie zawiasu. (Zaleca się wybór 5 mm.)





UWAGA: W przypadku wiercenia otworów na zawiasy o średnicy 26 mm należy zamontować dodatkowe akcesoria o średnicy 26 mm. blok blokujący znajdujący się z tyłu korpusu głównego.

5. Umieść pręt pozycjonujący zgodnie z potrzebami dotyczącymi odległości od krawędzi.



6. Za pomocą zacisku zamocuj przyrząd i zamontuj frez.



7. Wywierć otwór o średnicy 35 mm i wyjmij frez.



UWAGA: Gdy pierścień kontrolny dojdzie do końca uchwytu, należy przerwać wiercenie.

8. Za pomocą małego wiertła wywierć otwory boczne.



UWAGA: Otwory obrotowe znajdują się w odległości 46, 48 lub 52 mm od siebie.

9. Oczyszczyć trociny i zamontuj zawias.



KONSERWACJA

1. Po każdym użyciu należy go zainstalować na czas i prawidłowo przechowywać, aby uniknąć gubienia części.
2. Wyczyść powierzchnię po każdym użyciu.

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.

Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia

Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Przedstawiciel UE	
-------------------	--

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt nad Menem.

REP WIELKIEJ BRYTANII	
-----------------------	--

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Biuro 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat gwarancji
elektronicznej www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

DIMA PER CERNIERA

MODELLO: SXRJL-2301

Continuiamo a impegnarci per fornirvi strumenti a prezzi competitivi.

"Risparmia la metà", "Metà prezzo" o qualsiasi altra espressione simile da noi utilizzata rappresenta solo una stima del risparmio che potresti ottenere acquistando determinati utensili con noi rispetto ai principali marchi principali e non significa necessariamente coprire tutte le categorie di utensili da noi offerti. Ti ricordiamo gentilmente di verificare attentamente quando effettui un ordine con noi se stai effettivamente risparmiando la metà rispetto ai principali marchi principali.

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

DIMA PER CERNIERA

MODELLO: SXRJL-2301



HAI BISOGNO DI AIUTO? CONTATTACI!

Hai domande sul prodotto? Hai bisogno di supporto tecnico? Non esitare a contattarci:

Supporto

tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

Questa è l'istruzione originale, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni del manuale prima di utilizzare. VEVOR si riserva una chiara interpretazione del nostro manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto sarà soggetto al prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di perdonarci se non vi informeremo di nuovo se ci sono aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul nostro prodotto.

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA



ATTENZIONE: seguire sempre le precauzioni di sicurezza fondamentali quando si utilizzano questi dispositivi. Questi includono:

1. Questo prodotto contiene piccole parti. Se ingerito, può causare soffocamento. pericolo. Tenere queste piccole parti lontano dalla portata dei bambini!
2. Leggere, comprendere e seguire le istruzioni del produttore dell'utensile elettrico. per sicurezza. Indossare sempre occhiali di sicurezza o protezioni per gli occhi prima di iniziare funzionamento dell'utensile elettrico. Tenere sempre mani, viso, capelli, abiti larghi e corpo a distanza di sicurezza da mandrini e utensili da taglio. Mantenere sempre una presa salda su impugnature degli utensili quando sono in funzione. Scollegare sempre dalla fonte di alimentazione prima di regolare gli utensili elettrici.
3. Non azionare il maschiatore a cerniera dopo essersi stancati o aver assunto alcol.
4. Per installare e utilizzare il dispositivo, fare riferimento al manuale.
5. Indossare sempre protezioni per gli occhi durante l'uso.
6. Tenere mani e corpo lontani da spigoli vivi e parti in movimento.

SALVA QUESTE ISTRUZIONI

MODELLO E PARAMETRI

Modello	Modello SXRJL-2301
Tipo di cerniera applicabile	ÿ26/ÿ35mm
Materiale	Materie plastiche ingegneristiche
Colore	Giallo

COMPONENTI



NO.	Nome	Quantità
1	Corpo principale	1
2	Taglierina	1
3	Punta da trapano da 2 mm	1
4	Chiave	1
5	Asta di posizionamento	1
6	Staffa	1
7	Collare di arresto	1
8	Accessori da 26mm	2
9	Chiave inglese a C	1
10	Manuale d'uso	1

OPERAZIONE



Quadranti regolabili per regolare l'offset della cerniera: sono dotati di quadranti regolabili, limitati a 3, 4, 5 e 6 millimetri, per regolare la distanza tra il foro e la piastra, rendendo la foratura dei fori delle cerniere dell'armadio facile e precisa.



NOTA: il jig per cerniere può funzionare anche per cerniere da 26 mm, ma è necessario installare gli accessori da 26 mm per questo che sono presenti nella confezione.

Guida multiuso per mobili: questa guida per fori per cerniere è adatta per cerniere da 35 mm ed è disponibile anche con cerniere da 26 mm.

Come si usa:

1. Inserire la fresa di apertura nella staffa



2. Inserire l' anello di limitazione nel blocco e utilizzare una chiave per avvitarlo.



3. Installare sul trapano elettrico.



4. I quadranti regolabili limitati a 3, 4, 5 e 6 millimetri garantiscono il corretto offset della cerniera. (Si consiglia di scegliere 5 mm.)





NOTA: per forare i fori delle cerniere da 26 mm, installare accessori ausiliari da 26 mm su il blocco di arresto sul retro del corpo principale.

5. Posizionare l'asta di posizionamento in base alle esigenze di distanza dal bordo.



6. Utilizzare il morsetto per fissare la dima e installare la fresa.



7. Praticare un foro da 35 mm e rimuovere la fresa.



NOTA: quando l'anello di controllo raggiunge l'estremità della staffa, interrompere la foratura.

8. Utilizzare la punta piccola per praticare i fori laterali.



NOTA: i fori perno sono distanti 46, 48 o 52 mm l'uno dall'altro.

9. Pulire la segatura e installare la cerniera.



MANUTENZIONE

1. Dopo ogni utilizzo, installarlo in tempo e conservarlo correttamente per evitare perdere parti.
2. Pulire la superficie dopo ogni utilizzo.

Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD

Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia

Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Rappresentante della CE	

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Francoforte sul Meno.

RAPPRESENTANZA DEL REGNO UNITO	

CONSULENZA YH LIMITATA.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Ufficio 147, Centurion House,
Viale Europa, 101, 00186 Roma, Italia

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia
elettronica www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantía electrónica www.vevor.com/support

PLANTILLA PARA BISAGRAS

MODELO: SXRJL-2301

Seguimos comprometidos a brindarle herramientas a precios competitivos.

"Ahorre la mitad", "mitad de precio" o cualquier otra expresión similar que utilicemos solo representa una estimación del ahorro que podría obtener al comprar ciertas herramientas con nosotros en comparación con las principales marcas y no necesariamente significa que cubra todas las categorías de herramientas que ofrecemos. Le recordamos que, al realizar un pedido con nosotros, verifique cuidadosamente si realmente está ahorrando la mitad en comparación con las principales marcas.

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

PLANTILLA PARA BISAGRAS

MODELO: SXRJL-2301



¿NECESITA AYUDA? ¡CONTÁCTENOS!

¿Tiene preguntas sobre el producto? ¿Necesita asistencia técnica? No dude en ponerse en contacto con

nosotros: Asistencia técnica y certificado de garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

Estas son las instrucciones originales, lea atentamente todas las instrucciones del manual antes de utilizar el producto. VEVOR se reserva una interpretación clara de nuestro manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto estará sujeta al producto que recibió. Perdónenos por no informarle nuevamente si hay actualizaciones de tecnología o software en nuestro producto.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD



ADVERTENCIA: Siga siempre las precauciones básicas de seguridad al utilizar estos dispositivos.

Estos incluyen:

1. Este producto contiene piezas pequeñas. Si se ingieren, pueden provocar asfixia.

Peligro. ¡Mantenga estas piezas pequeñas fuera del alcance de los niños!

2. Lea, comprenda y siga las instrucciones del fabricante de su herramienta eléctrica.

Por seguridad. Utilice siempre gafas de seguridad o protectores oculares antes de comenzar.

Manejo de herramientas eléctricas. Mantenga siempre las manos, la cara, el cabello, la ropa suelta y el cuerpo a una distancia segura de los husillos y las herramientas de corte. Sujete siempre firmemente

Mangos de herramientas cuando están en funcionamiento. Desconecte siempre la herramienta de la fuente de alimentación. antes de ajustar herramientas eléctricas.

3. No utilice el golpeador de bisagras después de estar cansado o bajo los efectos del alcohol.

4. Consulte el manual para instalar y utilizar la plantilla.

5. Utilice siempre protección para los ojos durante el uso.

6. Mantenga las manos y el cuerpo alejados de bordes afilados y piezas móviles.

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

MODELO Y PARÁMETROS

Modelo	SXRJL-2301
Tipo de bisagra aplicable	Φ26/Φ35 mm
Material	Plásticos de ingeniería
Color	Amarillo

COMPONENTES



No.	Nombre	Cantidad
1	Cuerpo principal	1
2	Cortador	1
3	Broca de 2 mm	1
4	Llave inglesa	1
5	Varilla de posicionamiento	1
6	Soporte	1
7	Collar de tope	1
8	Accesorios de 26 mm	2
9	Llave de bloqueo de reloj	1
10	Manual de usuario	1

OPERACIÓN



2 distancias disponibles: 3"/ 75 mm y 4"/ 100 mm



Los diales ajustables ajustan el desplazamiento de la bisagra: vienen con un diseño de diales ajustables, limitado a 3, 4, 5 y 6 milímetros para ajustar la distancia entre el orificio y la placa, lo que hace que perforar los orificios de las bisagras del gabinete sea fácil y preciso.



NOTA: La plantilla de bisagra también puede funcionar con bisagras de 26 mm, pero es necesario Instale los accesorios de 26 mm para ello. que se encuentran en el paquete.

Plantilla para gabinete multiusos: esta guía de perforación para orificios de bisagra es adecuada para bisagras de 35 mm y también está disponible con bisagras de 26 mm.

Modo de empleo:

1. Inserte el cortador de apertura en el soporte.



2. Inserte el anillo de límite en el bloque y utilice una llave para atornillarlo.



3. Instalar en el taladro eléctrico.



4. Los diales ajustables limitados a 3, 4, 5 y 6 milímetros garantizan un desplazamiento adecuado de la bisagra. (Se recomienda elegir el de 5 mm).





NOTA: Para perforar orificios para bisagras de 26 mm, instale accesorios auxiliares de 26 mm en el bloque de tope en la parte posterior del cuerpo principal.

5. Coloque la varilla de posicionamiento de acuerdo con las necesidades de distancia al borde.



6. Utilice la abrazadera para fijar la plantilla e instalar el cortador.



7. Perfore el orificio de 35 mm y retire el cortador.



NOTA: Cuando el anillo de verificación llegue al final del soporte, deje de perforar.

8. Utilice la broca pequeña para perforar agujeros laterales.



NOTA: Los orificios del pivote están a 46, 48 o 52 mm de distancia entre sí.

9. Limpie el aserrín e instale la bisagra.



MANTENIMIENTO

1. Después de cada uso, instálelo a tiempo y manténgalo adecuadamente para evitar perdiendo partes

2. Limpie la superficie después de cada uso.

Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.

Importado a Australia: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREEEASTWOOD
Nueva Gales del Sur 2122 Australia

Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPRESENTANTE CE	
------------------	--

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Fráncfort del Meno.

REPRESENTANTE DEL REINO UNIDO	
-------------------------------	--

YH CONSULTING LIMITADA.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Oficina 147, Centurion House,
Carretera de Londres, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantía
electrónica www.vevor.com/support



Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

GJÄRNSJIG

MODELL: SXRJL-2301

Vi fortsätter att vara engagerade i att ge dig verktyg till konkurrenskraftiga priser.

"Spara hälften", "halva priset" eller andra liknande uttryck som används av oss representerar bara en uppskattning av besparingar du kan dra nytta av att köpa vissa verktyg hos oss jämfört med de stora toppmärkena och betyder inte nödvändigtvis att täcka alla kategorier av verktyg som erbjuds av oss. Du påminns vänligen om att noggrant kontrollera när du gör en beställning hos oss om du faktiskt sparar hälften i jämförelse med de främsta stora varumärkena.

VEVOR[®]
TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

GJÄRNSJIG

MODELL: SXRJL-2301



BEHÖVER HJÄLP? KONTAKTA OSS!

Har du produktfrågor? Behöver du teknisk support? Kontakta oss gärna: **Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat** www.vevor.com/support

Detta är den ursprungliga instruktionen, läs alla instruktioner noggrant innan du använder den. VEVOR reserverar sig för en tydlig tolkning av vår användarmanual. Utseendet på produkten är beroende av den produkt du fått. Ursäkta oss att vi inte kommer att informera dig igen om det finns någon teknik eller mjukvaruuppdateringar på vår produkt.

SÄKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER



WARNING: Följ alltid grundläggande säkerhetsföreskrifter när du använder dessa enheter.

Dessa inkluderar:

1. Denna produkt innehåller små delar. Om den sväljs kommer den att utgöra en kvävning fara. Håll dessa små delar borta från barn!
2. Läs, förstå och följ din elverktygstillverkares instruktioner för säkerheten. Bär alltid skyddsglasögon eller ögonskydd innan du börjar drift av elverktyg. Håll alltid händer, ansikte, hår, löst sittande kläder och kropp på säkert avstånd från spindlar och skärverktyg. Håll alltid ett stadigt grepp om verktygshandtag när de är i drift. Koppla alltid från strömkällan innan du justerar elverktyg.
3. Använd inte gångjärnsskruven efter trötthet eller alkohol.
4. Se manualen för att installera och använda jiggen.
5. Bär alltid ögonskydd vid användning.
6. Håll händer och kropp borta från vassa kanter och rörliga delar.

SPARA DESSA INSTRUKTIONER

MODELL OCH PARAMETRAR

Modell	SXRJL-2301
Tillämplig gångjärnstyp	ÿ26/ÿ35mm
Material	Tekniska plaster
Färg	Gul

KOMPONENTER



Inga.	Namn	Antal
1	Huvuddel	1
2	Fräs	1
3	2 mm borrh	1
4	Rycka	1
5	Positioneringsstång	1
6	Konsol	1
7	Stopkrage	1
8	26mm tillbehör	2
9	C låsnyckel	1
10	Användarmanual	1

DRIFT



Justerbara rattar justerar gångjärnsförskjutning: Kommer med justerbar rattdesign, begränsad till 3, 4, 5 och 6 millimeter för att justera avståndet mellan hålet och plattan, vilket gör det enkelt och exakt att borra hål för skåpgångjärn.



OBS: Gångjärnsjiggen kan även fungera för 26 mm gångjärn, men du måste installera 26 mm tillbehören för den som finns i paketet.

Multipurpose skåpjigg: Denna gångjärnshålsborrguide är lämplig för 35 mm gångjärn och finns även med 26 mm gångjärn.

Hur man använder:

1. Sätt in öppningsskåret i fästet



2. Sätt in gränsringen i blocket och använd en skiftnyckel för att skruva fast den.



3. Installera på den elektriska borrar.



4. Justerbara rattar begränsade till 3, 4, 5 och 6 millimeter säkerställer korrekt gångjärnsförskjutning. (Rekommenderas att välja 5 mm.)





OBS: För att borra 26 mm gångjärnshål, installera 26 mm extra tillbehör på stoppblocket på baksidan av huvudkroppen.

5. Placera positioneringsstången efter behov av kantavstånd .



6. Använd klämman för att fästa jiggen och installera fräsen.



7. Borra 35 mm hålet och ta ner fräsen.



OBS: När kontrollringen når änden av fästet, sluta borra.

8. Använd den lilla borsten för att borra sidohål.



OBS: Pivthålen är 46, 48 eller 52 mm avstånd till varandra.

9. Rengör sågspånet och montera gångjärnet.



UNDERHÅLL

1. Efter varje användning, vänligen installera den i tid och förvara den ordentligt för att undvika förlora delar.
2. Rengör ytan efter varje användning.

Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien

Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



E-CrossStu GmbH

Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.



YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat

www.vevor.com/support



Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

SCHARNIERJIG
MODEL: SXRJL-2301

Wij streven er voortdurend naar om u gereedschappen tegen concurrerende prijzen te leveren.

"Save Half", "Half Price" of andere soortgelijke uitdrukkingen die wij gebruiken, geven alleen een schatting van de besparingen die u kunt behalen door bepaalde gereedschappen bij ons te kopen in vergelijking met de grote topmerken en betekent niet noodzakelijkerwijs dat alle categorieën gereedschappen die wij aanbieden, worden gedekt. Wij herinneren u eraan om zorgvuldig te controleren of u daadwerkelijk de helft bespaart in vergelijking met de grote topmerken wanneer u een bestelling bij ons plaatst.

1

VEILIGHEIDSinSTRUCTIES



WAARSCHUWING: Volg altijd de basisveiligheidsmaatregelen bij het gebruik van deze apparaten. Hieronder vallen:

1. Dit product bevat kleine onderdelen. Als het wordt ingeslikt, kan dit verstikkingsgevaar opleveren.

Gevaar. Houd deze kleine onderdelen buiten bereik van kinderen!

2. Lees, begrijp en volg de instructies van de fabrikant van uw elektrisch gereedschap

voor de veiligheid. Draag altijd een veiligheidsbril of oogbescherming voordat u begint

bediening van elektrisch gereedschap. Houd uw handen, gezicht, haar, losse kleding en lichaam altijd

op een veilige afstand van spindels en snijgereedschappen. Houd altijd een stevige grip op

gereedschapshandvatten tijdens gebruik. Koppel altijd los van de stroombron

voordat u elektrisch gereedschap afstelt.

3. Gebruik de scharniertap niet na vermoeidheid of alcoholgebruik.

4. Raadpleeg de handleiding voor het installeren en gebruiken van de mal.

5. Draag altijd een oogbescherming tijdens gebruik.

6. Houd uw handen en lichaam uit de buurt van scherpe randen en bewegende onderdelen.

BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES

MODEL EN PARAMETERS

Model	SXRJL-2301
Toepasselijk scharniertype	ÿ26/ÿ35mm
Materiaal	Technische kunststoffen
Kleur	Geel

COMPONENTEN



Nee.	Naam	Hoeveelheid
1	Hoofddeelte	1
2	Snijder	1
3	2mm boor	1
4	Moersleutel	1
5	Positioneringsstang	1
6	Beugel	1
7	Stop kraag	1
8	26mm accessoires	2
9	C-lock sleutel	1
10	Gebruiksaanwijzing	1

WERKING



2 beschikbare afstanden: 3"/ 75mm en 4"/100mm



Verstelbare wijzerplaten passen de scharnieroffset aan: worden geleverd met verstelbare wijzerplaten, beperkt tot 3, 4, 5 en 6 millimeter om de afstand tussen het gat en de plaat aan te passen, waardoor het boren van gaten voor kastscharnieren eenvoudig en nauwkeurig wordt.



OPMERKING: De scharniermal kan ook voor scharnieren van 26 mm worden gebruikt, maar u moet installeren de 26mm accessoires ervoor die in het pakket zitten.

Multifunctionele kastboor: Deze boorgeleider voor scharniergaten is geschikt voor scharnieren van 35 mm en is ook verkrijgbaar voor scharnieren van 26 mm.

Hoe te gebruiken:

1. Plaats de openingsfrees in de beugel



2. Plaats de begrenzingsring in het blok en draai deze met een sleutel vast.



3. Installeer op de elektrische boormachine.



4. Verstelbare wijzerplaten van 3, 4, 5 en 6 millimeter zorgen voor een correcte scharnieroffset. (Aanbevolen wordt om de 5 mm te kiezen.)





OPMERKING: Voor het boren van 26 mm scharniergeaten, installeert u 26 mm hulpstukken op het stopblok aan de achterkant van het hoofdgedeelte.

5. Plaats de positioneringsstang volgens de benodigde randafstand.



6. Gebruik de klem om de mal vast te zetten en de snijder te installeren.



7. Boor het gat van 35 mm en verwijder de frees.



OPMERKING: Stop met boren wanneer de controle ring het einde van de beugel bereikt.

8. Gebruik de kleine boor om gaten aan de zijkanten te boren.



LET OP: De draaipuntgaten bevinden zich op een afstand van 46, 48 of 52 mm van elkaar.

9. Verwijder het zaagsel en monteer het scharnier.



ONDERHOUD

1. Installeer het na elk gebruik op tijd en bewaar het goed om beschadigingen te voorkomen.

onderdelen verliezen.

2. Maak het oppervlak na elk gebruik schoon.

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.

Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië

Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



E-CrossStu GmbH

Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.



YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Kantoort 147, Centurion House,
Londen Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technische ondersteuning en e-
garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support



Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique www.vevor.com/support

GABARIT DE CHARNIÈRE

MODÈLE : SXRJL-2301

Nous continuons à nous engager à vous fournir des outils à des prix compétitifs.

« Économisez la moitié », « Moitié prix » ou toute autre expression similaire utilisée par nous ne représente qu'une estimation des économies que vous pourriez réaliser en achetant certains outils chez nous par rapport aux grandes marques et ne couvre pas nécessairement toutes les catégories d'outils que nous proposons.

Nous vous rappelons de bien vouloir vérifier soigneusement lorsque vous passez une commande chez nous si vous économisez réellement la moitié par rapport aux grandes marques.

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

GABARIT DE CHARNIÈRE

MODÈLE : SXRJL-2301



BESOIN D'AIDE? CONTACTEZ-NOUS!

Vous avez des questions sur nos produits ? Vous avez besoin d'assistance technique ?
N'hésitez pas

à nous contacter : Assistance technique et certificat de garantie
électronique www.vevor.com/support

Il s'agit de la notice d'utilisation d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions du manuel avant de l'utiliser. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter clairement notre manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser, nous ne vous informerons plus en cas de mise à jour technologique ou logicielle de notre produit.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ



AVERTISSEMENT : Respectez toujours les précautions de sécurité de base lorsque vous utilisez ces appareils.

Il s'agit notamment de :

1. Ce produit contient de petites pièces. En cas d'ingestion, il peut présenter un risque d'étouffement.

Danger. Gardez ces petites pièces hors de portée des enfants !

2. Lisez, comprenez et suivez les instructions du fabricant de votre outil électrique

pour des raisons de sécurité. Portez toujours des lunettes de sécurité ou des lunettes de protection avant de commencer

utilisation d'outils électriques. Gardez toujours les mains, le visage, les cheveux, les vêtements amples et le corps

à une distance sûre des broches et des outils de coupe. Gardez toujours une prise ferme sur

les poignées de l'outil pendant le fonctionnement. Débranchez toujours l'appareil de la source d'alimentation.

avant de régler les outils électriques.

3. N'utilisez pas le taraud à charnière après avoir été fatigué ou sous l'effet de l'alcool.

4. Veuillez vous référer au manuel pour installer et utiliser le gabarit.

5. Veuillez toujours porter une protection pour les yeux pendant l'utilisation.

6. Gardez les mains et le corps éloignés des bords tranchants et des pièces mobiles.

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS

MODÈLE ET PARAMÈTRES

Modèle	SXRJL-2301
Type de charnière applicable	Φ26/Φ35mm
Matériel	Plastiques techniques
Couleur	Jaune

COMPOSANTS



Non.	Nom	Quantité
1	Corps principal	1
2	Coupeur	1
3	Foret de 2 mm	1
4	Clé	1
5	Tige de positionnement	1
6	Support	1
7	Collier d'arrêt	1
8	Accessoires 26 mm	2
9	Clé à molette C	1
10	Manuel d'utilisation	1

OPÉRATION



2 distances disponibles : 3"/ 75 mm et 4"/ 100 mm



Les cadrans réglables ajustent le décalage de la charnière : livrés avec une conception de cadrans réglables, limités à 3, 4, 5 et 6 millimètres pour ajuster la distance entre le trou et la plaque, rendant le perçage des trous des charnières de l'armoire facile et précis.



REMARQUE : le gabarit de charnière peut également fonctionner pour les charnières de 26 mm, mais vous devez installer les accessoires 26mm pour cela qui sont dans le paquet.

Gabarit de perçage pour armoire polyvalent : ce guide de perçage pour trou de charnière convient aux charnières de 35 mm et est également disponible avec des charnières de 26 mm.

Mode d'emploi :

1. Insérez le coupe-ouverture dans le support



2. Insérez la bague de limite dans le bloc et utilisez une clé pour la visser.



3. Installez-le sur la perceuse électrique.



4. Des cadrans réglables limités à 3, 4, 5 et 6 millimètres garantissent un décalage correct de la charnière.

(Il est recommandé de choisir le 5 mm.)





REMARQUE : pour percer des trous de charnière de 26 mm, installez des accessoires auxiliaires de 26 mm sur le bloc d'arrêt à l'arrière du corps principal.

5. Placez la tige de positionnement en fonction des besoins de distance de bord.



6. Utilisez la pince pour fixer le gabarit et installer le coupeur.



7. Percez le trou de 35 mm et retirez le cutter.



REMARQUE : Lorsque la bague de contrôle atteint l'extrémité du support, arrêtez de percer.

8. Utilisez le petit foret pour percer les trous latéraux.



REMARQUE : les trous de pivot sont espacés de 46, 48 ou 52 mm les uns des autres.

9. Nettoyez la sciure et installez la charnière.



ENTRETIEN

1. Après chaque utilisation, veuillez l'installer à temps et le conserver correctement pour éviter perdre des pièces.

2. Nettoyez la surface après chaque utilisation.

Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.

Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREET, ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie

Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPRÉSENTANT	DE LA CE
--------------	----------

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Francfort-sur-le-Main.

REPRÉSENTANT	DU ROYAUME-UNI
--------------	----------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITÉE.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Bureau 147, Centurion House,
Route de Londres, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie
électronique www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support

SCHARNIERVORRICHTUNG

MODELL: SXRJL-2301

Wir sind weiterhin bestrebt, Ihnen Werkzeuge zu wettbewerbsfähigen Preisen anzubieten.

„Sparen Sie die Hälfte“, „Halber Preis“ oder andere ähnliche Ausdrücke, die wir verwenden, stellen nur eine Schätzung der Ersparnis dar, die Sie beim Kauf bestimmter Werkzeuge bei uns im Vergleich zu den großen Topmarken erzielen können, und decken nicht unbedingt alle von uns angebotenen Werkzeugkategorien ab. Wir möchten Sie freundlich daran erinnern, bei Ihrer Bestellung bei uns sorgfältig zu prüfen, ob Sie im Vergleich zu den großen Topmarken tatsächlich die Hälfte sparen.

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

SCHARNIERVORRICHTUNG

MODELL: SXRJL-2301



Brauchen Sie Hilfe? Kontaktieren Sie uns!

Haben Sie Fragen zum Produkt? Benötigen Sie technischen Support? Bitte kontaktieren Sie uns:

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich eine klare Auslegung unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Erscheinungsbild des Produkts richtet sich nach dem Produkt, das Sie erhalten haben. Bitte verzeihen Sie uns, dass wir Sie nicht erneut informieren, wenn es Technologie- oder Software-Updates für unser Produkt gibt.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE



WARNUNG: Befolgen Sie bei der Verwendung dieser Geräte immer die grundlegenden Sicherheitsvorkehrungen. Dazu gehören:

1. Dieses Produkt enthält Kleinteile. Bei Verschlucken besteht Erstickungsgefahr.

Gefahr! Bewahren Sie diese Kleinteile außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf!

2. Lesen, verstehen und befolgen Sie die Anweisungen Ihres Elektrowerkzeugherstellers

aus Sicherheitsgründen. Tragen Sie immer eine Schutzbrille oder einen Augenschutz, bevor Sie beginnen

Halten Sie Hände, Gesicht, Haare, lose Kleidung und Körperteile stets

in sicherem Abstand zu Spindeln und Schneidwerkzeugen. Halten Sie immer fest

Werkzeuggriffe während des Betriebs. Trennen Sie immer von der Stromquelle

bevor Sie Elektrowerkzeuge einstellen.

3. Betätigen Sie den Scharnierklopfer nicht nach Übermüdung oder unter Alkoholeinfluss.

4. Informationen zur Installation und Verwendung der Vorrichtung finden Sie im Handbuch.

5. Bitte tragen Sie während der Anwendung immer einen Augenschutz.

6. Halten Sie Hände und Körper von scharfen Kanten und beweglichen Teilen fern.

BEWAHREN SIE DIESE ANWEISUNGEN AUF

MODELL UND PARAMETER

Modell	SXRJL-2301
Anwendbarer Scharniertyp	ÿ26/ÿ35 mm
Material	Technische Kunststoffe
Farbe	Gelb

KOMPONENTEN



NEIN.	Name	Menge
1	Hauptteil	1
2	Cutter	1
3	2mm Bohrer	1
4	Schlüssel	1
5	Positionierstange	1
6	Klammer	1
7	Anschlagbund	1
8	26mm Zubehör	2
9	C-Schlossschlüssel	1
10	Bedienungsanleitung	1

BETRIEB



Einstellbare Drehknöpfe passen den Scharnierversatz an: Mit einstellbaren Drehknöpfen, begrenzt auf 3, 4, 5 und 6 Millimeter, um den Abstand zwischen dem Loch und der Platte anzupassen, was das Bohren von Löchern für Schrankcharniere einfach und präzise macht.



HINWEIS: Die Scharnierlehre kann auch für 26mm Scharniere verwendet werden, aber Sie müssen Installieren Sie das 26mm Zubehör dafür die im Paket enthalten sind.

Mehrzweck-Schranklehre: Diese Scharnierloch-Bohrführung ist für 35-mm-Scharniere geeignet und auch mit 26-mm-Scharnieren erhältlich.

Anwendung:

1. Setzen Sie den Öffnungsschneider in die Halterung ein



2. Setzen Sie den Begrenzungsring in den Block ein und schrauben Sie ihn mit einem Schraubenschlüssel fest.



3. Auf der elektrischen Bohrmaschine installieren.



4. Einstellbare Zifferblätter, begrenzt auf 3, 4, 5 und 6 Millimeter, sorgen für den richtigen Scharnierversatz. (Es wird empfohlen, 5 mm zu wählen.)





HINWEIS: Zum Bohren von 26mm Scharnierlöchern installieren Sie 26mm Zusatzzubehör an der Anschlagblock auf der Rückseite des Hauptkörpers.

5. Platzieren Sie die Positionierungsstange entsprechend dem erforderlichen Randabstand.



6. Befestigen Sie die Vorrichtung mit der Klemme und installieren Sie den Fräser.



7. Bohren Sie das 35-mm-Loch und nehmen Sie den Fräser heraus.



HINWEIS: Wenn der Prüfring das Ende der Halterung erreicht, hören Sie mit dem Bohren auf.

8. Mit dem kleinen Bohrer seitliche Löcher bohren.



HINWEIS: Die Drehlöcher haben einen Abstand von 46, 48 oder 52 mm zueinander.

9. Entfernen Sie das Sägemehl und montieren Sie das Scharnier.



WARTUNG

1. Installieren Sie es nach jedem Gebrauch rechtzeitig und bewahren Sie es ordnungsgemäß auf, um zu vermeiden Teile verlieren.
2. Reinigen Sie die Oberfläche nach jedem Gebrauch.

Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.

Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien

Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Ort, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Vertreter der EG	
------------------	--

E-CrossStu GmbH

Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

UK REP	
--------	--

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat

www.vevor.com/support